RE

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

01-14-2002



101044130

9 2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	944139 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comerica Bank — California 333 W. Santa Clara St. San Jose, CA 95113 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Career Rewards. Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1483 Chain Bridge Rd. City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22101 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic			
Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: October 31, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/085,324 76/085,321	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) att	ached 🖵 Yes 🔁 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ms. Gina Gautier	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Comerica Bank - California Technology & Life Sciences Division	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11921 Freedom Dr. Suite 920	8. Deposit account number:			
City:Reston State:VA Zip:_20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. John C. Henry	ation is truefand correct and any attached copy is a true			
Name of Person Signing Signing Signing Total number of pages including cover	¥ 1 3 ■ 1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0099

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Comerica Bank – California, successor in interest to Imperial Bank, its principal place of business at 333 West Santa Clara Street, San Jose, California 95113, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademards shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incoporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Career Rewards, Inc., 1483 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 202, McLean, Virginia 22101, Tax I.D. No. 54-1956249, which security interest is dated October 23, 2000, and recorded at Reel 2184, Frame 0966, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Comerica Bank – California has hereunto caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 31st day of October, 2001.

- 1 -

COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA

Name: Peter Gibson Its: Vice President

Library: Washington; Document #: 101649v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0100

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Design	Class	Application No.	Filing Date
Service Mark	Career Rewards		76/085320	07/10/00
Service Mark	Referral Power		76/085324	07/10/00
Service Mark	Team Rewards		76/085321	07/10/00

- 2 -

Library: Washington; Document #: 101649v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0101